INACTIVE - ALL ITEMS SUPERSEDED OR OBSOLETE

Schedule Number: NC1-151-82-02

All items in this schedule are inactive. Items are either obsolete or have been
superseded by newer NARA approved records schedules.

Description:

This schedule is obsolete in full. All records covered by these temporary items have
been dispositioned.

Date Reported: 2/24/2021

INACTIVE - ALL ITEMS SUPERSEDED OR OBSOLETE
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REQUEST FOR RECORDS!POSITION AUTHORITY
(See Instructions on reverse)

Q W16,

LEAVE BLANK

TO GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION,
NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS SERVICE, WASHINGTON, DC 20408

JOB NO

NC/I-15/-832-2

1. FROM (AGENCY OR ESTABLISHMENT)
U.S. Department of Commerce

2. MAJOR SUBDIVISION
International Trade Administration

3. MINOR SUBDIVISION
Assistant Secretary for Trade Development

4. NAME OF PERSON WITH WHOM TO CONFER 5. TEL EXT

Charles Brett 377-3430

OATE RECEIVED w- Lq) ’qg/

NOTIFICATION TO AGENCY

In accordance with the provisions of 44 U S C 3303a the disposal re
quest including amendments, 15 approved except for items that may
be stamped “disposal not approved’ or “withdraws” 1n columa 10

/2~ /Q—SL_MQW
Date Archivst of'the United States

6. CERTIFICATE OF AGENCY REPRESENTATIVE

| hereby certify that | am authorized to act for this agency in matters pertaining to the disposal of the agency’s records;

that the records proposed for disposal in this Request of __2
this agency or will not be needed after the retention periods specified.

(X A Request for immediate disposal.

page(s) are not now needed for the business of

[] B Request for disposal after a specified period of time or request for' permanent

retention.

C. DATE D. SIGNAJURE OF AGENCY REPRESENTATIVE E. TITLE

Departmental Records Management
Officer

7 274/ V%—»‘—/

7. 8. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM
ITEM NO (With Inciusive Dates or Retention Periods)

9.
SAMPLE OR

10.
JOB NO ACTION TAKEN

Export Dedﬂopment

and Services Division
formerly

International Commerce

A5 DATA (uAadéec WoT  REQUERED

Deputy Assistant Secretary for

Office of Trade Information Services

Trade Facilitation Information

Trade Opportunities Section

Deputy Assistant Secretary for

Office of Export Development
Overseas Business Opportunities Division

Trade Opportunities Program

2 Aiery

115-107

CZJbSELJ 0&mﬁ‘/2»/7Lj2bQ347

eoflfs o ANE, New, 43&9\67 ~+ Mg . Wleh

STANDARD FORM 115

Revised April, 1975

Prescribed by General Services
Administration

FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11 4



formerly

Bureau of Domestic Commerce
Office of Business Services
International Business Opportunities Division

Business Opportunities Staff

1. Trade Opportunities File - documentation accumulated to inform
U.S. companies of export sales and/or overseas representation
possibilities. Such opportunities are generally reported by U.S.
commercial officers stationed abroad or by trade missions sent to

specific countries to investigate potential trade/representation
situations.

The file is principally comprised of processed forms and a
smattering of correspondence, memoranda, operations memoranda and
airgrams. Included among the former are GA-10l:United States Trade
Opportunity, a multi-part form; GA-594:Trade Mission Opportunities
and Trade Opportunities Report of Action Taken; and IA-39B:Interview
Report. Some administrative material such as weekly reports,
printing requisitions and the like is also found.

Files arrangement is chronological, and thereunder, alphabetical by
Post, Trade Mission or Commercial Exhibition. A few of the records
are arranged numerically by BDSA commodity division number. These
are evaluation copies of the original GA-101 prepared by staff
members of the various commodity divisions to determine the
commercial viability of the trade lead or overseas representative.

Inclusive dates range from 1962 through 1972.
Destroy immediately.
2. Chronological File - a copy of each piece of outgoing

correspondence prepared by the International Liaison Staff. Dates
range from 1962 through 1969 inclusive.

Destroy immediately.
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Trade Opportunities Accessions Stored in
the Washington National Records Center

Accession Numbers

1)
2)
3)

4)

5)
6)
7)
8)

9)

285-65G890
376-66F1284
376-67A1276

376-67A2058
376-67F2058

376-68A6199
376-70D6552
376-7106357
376-72F2553

285-76-0005

Location

01/29:49-5
01/48:39-3-4
01/48:35-4

12/84:15
12/84:17-2-4

02/45:52-5-2
13/40:46-2-6
13/35:25-5-5
03/65:23-4-1

13/66:01-1-3

Box Numbers

163-173

35-36

1-11 (Bex 9 w/d)
paST—

1-5

18-24

56-66

12-19

22-26

6972

1-8

All citations are based on a printout of our WNRC records holdings
dated 2/6/81.





