INACTIVE - ALL ITEMS SUPERSEDED OR OBSOLETE

Schedule Number: NC1-151-82-02

All items in this schedule are inactive. Items are either obsolete or have been superseded by newer NARA approved records schedules.

Description:

This schedule is obsolete in full. All records covered by these temporary items have been dispositioned.

Date Reported: 2/24/2021

REQUEST FOR RECORDS DISPOSITION AUTHORITY (See Instructions on reverse)

M 16 Leg 81 n
LEAVE BLANK

JOB NO			

			N/C,1-1	51-8	2-2
	AL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION, L archives and records service, washington.	DC 20408	DATE RECEIVED	<u> </u>	
1. FROM (AGE	NCY OR ESTABLISHMENT)		Sentem	her 17	. 198/
_U.S. [Department of Commerce			ATION TO AGEN	CY
2. MAJOR SUB			In accordance with the prov		_
	ational Trade Administratio	n	quest_including_amendmen	ts, is approved excep	t for items that may
3. MINOR SUB			be stamped "disposal not	approved or withor	SANU IU COIRMU IA
	ant Secretary for Trade Dev				
4. NAME OF P	ERSON WITH WHOM TO CONFER	5. TEL EXT	12-14-82	Make	Was
Charle	s Brett	377-3430	Date	Archivist of the	United States
6. CERTIFICATI	E OF AGENCY REPRESENTATIVE				
that the this age	certify that I am authorized to act for this agen records proposed for disposal in this Requestory or will not be needed after the retention proposed for immediate disposal.	st of <u>2</u> page	ining to the disposa (s) are not now ne	I of the agency eded for the t	y's records; pusiness of
□в	Request for disposal after a spec retention.	ified period o	f time or requ	est for pe	rmanent
C. DATE	D. SIGNATURE OF AGENCY REPRESENTATIVE	E. TITLE			
-27-81	Huy V. Pan	Departs Office	mental Recon er	rds Manac	gement
7. ITEM NO	8. DESCRIPTION C (With Inclusive Dates or Re			9. SAMPLE OR JOB NO	10. ACTION TAKEN
	Deputy Assistant S Export Device		r		
	Office of Trade Information Services				
	Trade Facilitation and Services I		n		
	Trade Opportunit:	ies Section			
	formerly				
	Deputy Assistant Secretary for International Commerce				
	Office of Export Development				
	Overseas Business Opportunities Division				
	Trade Opportunities Program				
	MASS DATA PHAIRE WOT PEDIN	red			2 1500

Closed out: 12-17-82:cm, Copies to NNF, NCW, Agency + MR J. Welch

115-107

STANDARD FORM 115 Revised April, 1975 Prescribed by General Services Administration FPMR (41 CFR) 101–11 4

formerly

Bureau of Domestic Commerce
Office of Business Services
International Business Opportunities Division
Business Opportunities Staff

1. Trade Opportunities File - documentation accumulated to inform U.S. companies of export sales and/or overseas representation possibilities. Such opportunities are generally reported by U.S. commercial officers stationed abroad or by trade missions sent to specific countries to investigate potential trade/representation situations.

The file is principally comprised of processed forms and a smattering of correspondence, memoranda, operations memoranda and airgrams. Included among the former are GA-101:United States Trade Opportunity, a multi-part form; GA-594:Trade Mission Opportunities and Trade Opportunities Report of Action Taken; and IA-39B:Interview Report. Some administrative material such as weekly reports, printing requisitions and the like is also found.

Files arrangement is chronological, and thereunder, alphabetical by Post, Trade Mission or Commercial Exhibition. A few of the records are arranged numerically by BDSA commodity division number. These are evaluation copies of the original GA-101 prepared by staff members of the various commodity divisions to determine the commercial viability of the trade lead or overseas representative.

Inclusive dates range from 1962 through 1972.

Destroy immediately.

2. <u>Chronological File</u> - a copy of each piece of outgoing correspondence prepared by the International Liaison Staff. Dates range from 1962 through 1969 inclusive.

Destroy immediately.

Trade Opportunities Accessions Stored in the Washington National Records Center

Acc	ession Numbers	Location	Box Numbers
1)	285-65G890	01/29:49-5	163-173
2)	376-66F1284	01/48:39-3-4	35-36
3)	376-67A1276	01/48:35-4	1-11 (Box 9 w/d)
4)	376-67A2058 376-67F2058	12/84:15-6-5 12/84:17-2-4	1-5 18-24
5)	376-68A6199	02/45:52-5-2	56-66
6)	376-70D6552	13/40:46-2-6	12-19
7)	376-7106357	13/35:25-5-5	22-26
8)	376-72F2553	03/65:23-4-1	69-72
9)	285-76-0005	13/66:01-1-3	1-8

All citations are based on a printout of our WNRC records holdings dated 2/6/81.